
From: Stephanie Stack <sstack@pub.nl.ca>  
Sent: Friday, April 25, 2025 3:40 PM 
To: ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca 
Cc: NLH Regulatory <NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca>; NP Regulatory Contact 
<Regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com>; sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com; sarahfitzgerald@bfma-
law.com; Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>; Foley, Dominic 
<dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com>; Fleming, Denis <dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; 
gseaborn@poolealthouse.ca; nkennedy@oktlaw.com; dwright@newfoundlandpower.com; 
Public Utilities Board <board@pub.nl.ca>; Jacqui Glynn <jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; Dennis Browne 
<dbrowne@bfma-law.com>; pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com; sluk@oktlaw.com; Jo 
Galarneau <jgalarneau@pub.nl.ca> 
Subject: RE: NLH - Application for Capital Expenditures for the Purchase and Installation of Bay 
d’Espoir Unit 8 and Avalon Combustion Turbine - Confidential Information Inquiry 
 
Good afternoon: 
 
The extension has been granted as requested to Friday, May 2nd , 2025 
 
Thank you, 
Stephanie 
Stephanie Stack 
Information Management Analyst & Assistant Board Secretary 
 
T: (709) 726-1119 
F: (709) 726-9604 
sstack@pub.nl.ca 

 
 
From: Shirley Walsh <ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca>  
Sent: Friday, April 25, 2025 3:08 PM 
To: Jo Galarneau <jgalarneau@pub.nl.ca> 
Cc: >; NLH Regulatory <NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca>; NP Regulatory Contact 
<Regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com>; sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com; sarahfitzgerald@bfma-
law.com; Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>; Foley, Dominic 
<dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com>; Fleming, Denis (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com) 
<dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; gseaborn@poolealthouse.ca; nkennedy@oktlaw.com; 
dwright@newfoundlandpower.com; Public Utilities Board <board@pub.nl.ca>; Jacqui Glynn 
<jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-law.com>; 
pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com; sluk@oktlaw.com 
Subject: Re: NLH - Application for Capital Expenditures for the Purchase and Installation of Bay 
d’Espoir Unit 8 and Avalon Combustion Turbine - Confidential Information Inquiry 
 
Good afternoon. 
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On April 11, the Board requested that Hydro review its filing and revise its claim for 
confidentiality to limit the claim where possible, as well as to identify and justify the 
confidentiality of each piece of information which is filed on a confidential basis. Given the 
volume and sensitivity of the information involved, Hydro is requesting an extension from the 
April 28 requested date to May 2 for the filing of the requested information. 
 
Thank you, 
Shirley 
Shirley Walsh BComm, LLB, CIC.C (she/her) 
Senior Legal Counsel - Regulatory 
Legal Office & Corporate Secretary 
T: N/A | M: (709) 685-4973  
ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca | www.nlhydro.com 
 

tel:N/A
tel:(709)%20685-4973
mailto:%7BE-mail%7D
http://www.nlhydro.com/

